1
SP232A_101_032420
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
SP232A
Enhanced RS-232 Line Drivers/Receivers
• Operates from a Single +5V Power Supply
• Meets all RS-232F and ITU V.28 Specifications

company trademarks and product names appearing herein are the property of their respective owners.
© 2007 - 2020 MaxLinear, Inc. All rights reserved.
 ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
Part Number Temperature
Range Package Packaging
Method Lead-Free(2)
SP232ACN-L 00C to +700C 16 pin nSOIC Tube Yes
SP232ACN-L/TR 00C to +700C 16 pin nSOIC Tape and Reel Yes
SP232ACT-L/TR 00C to +700C 16 pin WSOIC Tape and Reel Yes
SP232AEN-L -400C to +850C 16 pin nSOIC Tube Yes
SP232AEN-L/TR -400C to +850C 16 pin nSOIC Tape and Reel Yes
NOTES:
1. Refer to www.maxlinear.com/SP232A for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
3. 16 pin PDIP versions are obsolete.
REVISION HISTORY
Date Revision Description
1-31-07 Jan 31-07 Original SP232A/233A/310A/312A data sheet
5-13-08 100 Generate individual SP232A datasheet using Exar format,
update elect. spec. (TXout) and theory of operation to reflect
new Charge Pump design as a result of 5 um to 2um conver-
sion, remove EOL devices from ordering info and update new